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CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 14-22: Authorizing a contract extension to Tew’s, Inc. in the amount of $438,000
for the City’s Fiscal Year 2015 Equipment Rental with Operator Contract.

Originator:  Public Works Director

1

Reviewed by Mayor Verne E. Rupright:

Date: May 28, 2014 Agenda of: June 9, 2014
Route to: | Department Head Signgture Date ,
X Public Works Director g |
X Finance Director A TN et - é?i /53 )
X Deputy Administrator | ;’2‘.?9} >
X City Cler A < g/ 24 ff'f’
W

Fiscal Impact: Xyes $438,000

Account name/number:
Road Maintenance
Road Paving
Septic Tank Replacement
Sewer Repairs
Water Repairs
Sewage Treatment Plant
Iditapark Improvements
Lake Lucile Park Improvements
Cottonwood Creek Park

Attachments: none

Funds Available: Xyes in FY2015

001-4320-432-40-91
160-4320-432-45-34
310-4359-435-45-02
310-4359-435-45-20
320-4369-436-45-39
310-4359-435-45-25
110-4520-452-45-39
110-4520-452-45-38
110-4520-452-45-53

140,000
100,000
15,000
20,000
30,000
65,000
12,000
6,000
50,000

Summary Statement: This multi-year contract was advertised on July 12, 2013 through ITB
No. 0712-0-2013/AG and awarded to Tew’s, Inc. for the initial year of the contract on August
12, 2013. This is the second year of a 5 year contract for on-call equipment rental contract with
operators for road maintenance and water/sewer repairs and other work where the work is paid
by the hour as directed by public works department.

Staff Recommendation: Adopt AM No. 14-22.
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