CITY OF WASILLA • ALASKA •

Date of Ac	etion:	19/14	4
Approved	9	Denied	
Ву:	AS.	n Hs	

## CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 14-22: Authorizing a contract extension to Tew's, Inc. in the amount of \$438,000 for the City's Fiscal Year 2015 Equipment Rental with Operator Contract.

Originator:

Public Works Director

Date:

May 28, 2014

Agenda of: June 9, 2014

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date ,
X	Public Works Director		5/29/10
X	Finance Director	Monthson	5/29/14
X	Deputy Administrator	MAH	5.29.14
X	City Clerk	Fon, X	5/29/4

Reviewed by Mayor Verne E. Rupright:

Fiscal Impact: ⊠yes \$438,000

Funds Available: ⊠yes in FY2015

## Account name/number:

Road Maintenance	001-4320-432-40-91	140,000
Road Paving	160-4320-432-45-34	100,000
Septic Tank Replacement	310-4359-435-45-02	15,000
Sewer Repairs	310-4359-435-45-20	20,000
Water Repairs	320-4369-436-45-39	30,000
Sewage Treatment Plant	310-4359-435-45-25	65,000
Iditapark Improvements	110-4520-452-45-39	12,000
Lake Lucile Park Improvements	110-4520-452-45-38	6,000
Cottonwood Creek Park	110-4520-452-45-53	50,000

Attachments: none

Summary Statement: This multi-year contract was advertised on July 12, 2013 through ITB No. 0712-0-2013/AG and awarded to Tew's, Inc. for the initial year of the contract on August 12, 2013. This is the second year of a 5 year contract for on-call equipment rental contract with operators for road maintenance and water/sewer repairs and other work where the work is paid by the hour as directed by public works department.

Staff Recommendation: Adopt AM No. 14-22.